Confidence Through Partnership
Spare parts catalog
Symmetrical two-way flap diverter WGV 150 bis 300
Spare parts catalog number S55930_GB_2008-01
Coperion Waeschle GmbH & Co. KG
Niederbieger Strasse 9
88250 Weingarten / Germany
Telephone +49 (0)751 408 0

To allow us to deal with your requests quickly and efficiently, we require the following information:
· Serial number (shown on rating plate)
· Type designation (shown on rating plate)
· Coperion Waeschle order number with sub-assembly (if applicable)
· Description of the problem
· Operating data
Two-way flap diverter type WGV 150-300Spare and wearing parts
Chapter 1.0 K55937/GB/01-08Page 4 of 8
3 Spare and wearing parts
3.1 Drawing of spare parts
4.3/4.4
5.5
5.5
5.4 5.4
5.65.75.8 5.9
5.2
1.2B.1
Felt-Seal PTFE-Seal
4.3/4.4
4.5
4.1
4.2
5.3
5.2
5.2
5.5
5.4
5.3
5.1
5.4
5.1
B.2
B.3/B.4
A.1
6.2/6.3
2.1
1.1
6.1 9.1/9.2
8.6
8.7
8.2
7.3
7.1-7.2
6.2
7.4
8.1
8.4-8.5
8.8-8.9
8.3
7.5-7.6
6.3
5.5
6.1with hydraulicdamping8.1
Two-way flap diverter type WGV 150-300Spare and wearing parts
Chapter 1.0K55937/GB/01-08 Page 5 of 8
3.2 List of spare parts
Item Designation DIN Quantity/unit K*1 COMPONENT TYPE WGV 11.1 Plate - nameplate 11.2 Plate - rating plate 1
2 HOUSING2.1 Housing 12.2 Thread insert (cap screws) 10
3 ROTATING ELEMENT3.1 Rotating element WGV 1
4 SIDE COVER WGV4.1 Cover WGV A (Drive end) 14.2 Cover WGV B (Purging end) 14.3 Washer 7090 104.4 Hexagon bolt 4017 104.5 Parallel pin 7979 1
5 BEARING AND SEAL WGV5.1 Locating bearing 2 E5.2 O-ring 2 V5.3 O-ring 2 VFelt-Seal5.4 Seal, circumferential, felt (4 x 4 mm white) 25.5 Seal, transverse, felt (4 x 10 mm white) 2PTFE-Seal5.4 Seal ring PTFE 25.5 Profiled seal, flat circumferential 25.6 Profiled seal, flat transverse 25.7 Profiled seal PTFE 25.8 Retaining plate 25.9 Countersunk bolt 963 10
6 PNEUMATIC DRIVE P1 16.1 Rotary actuator 1 E6.2 Bolt 46.3 USIT ring 4 V
* E = Spare part / V = Wearing part
Two-way flap diverter type WGV 150-300Spare and wearing parts
Chapter 1.0 K55937/GB/01-08Page 6 of 8
Item Designation DIN Quantity/unit K*7 SOLENOID VALVE7.1 Solenoid valve 1 E7.2 Solenoid 2 E7.3 Valve adapter (Namur) 17.4 Outlet regulator 2 E7.5 Cable7.6 Sealing plug
8 PROXIMITY SWITCH8.1 Proximity switch (mechanical/inductive) 2 E8.1 Signal box 18.2 Bracket for proximity switch 18.3 Operating cam 580 galv. steel. 18.4 Hexagon bolt 125 48.5 Washer 933 48.6 Bracket 18.7 Guard plate 18.8 Hexagon bolt 125 28.9 Washer 933 2
9 TERMINAL BOX9.1 Terminal box 19.2 Bolt 912 2
A EARTHINGA.1 Earthing screw 3 (option)Earth mark 3 (option)
B POSITION INDICATORB.1 Position indicator 1B.2 Dowel pin 2B.3 Washer 125 1B.4 Hexagon bolt 931 1
* E = Spare part / V = Wearing part
Two-way flap diverter type WGV 150-300Spare and wearing parts
Chapter 1.0K55937/GB/01-08 Page 7 of 8